25C

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2018
On this the 24th day of July 2018 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:
Robert E. Hebert - County Judge
Vincent Morales - Commissioner Precinct #1
Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct #2
Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3
James Patterson - Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 26, 2017, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2018 for Fort Bend
County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind and
fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: Commissioner, Pct, 1 Accounting Unit: 100108888

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

FM521 Waste Water Extention 100108888 P108-18FM3521WW $ 290,459

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO: S 290,459

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

Commissioners Court Projects 100687888 P687-16COMMPRO $ 7,894

Commissioners Court Projects 100687888 P687-17COMMPRQ $ 282,565
TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM: $ 290,459

EXPLANATION: To allocate funds for the FM521 Waste Water line extention to serve the Mustang Community Center

according to the Interlocal agreement approved in Commissioners Court on 11/28/17. ($262,250 per section 2.2 and $28,209 per
section 2.3.1 due to increased estimate after construction bid awarded.)

NV / /) A\
Department Head: ,,,///, Z: // / v/(/ / é‘\ (/\Jate; 16-Jul-18

**% USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY #*#**

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND GL Transfer
BY: M M/K X |AC Transfer

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Form BO1
Revised 10/2005



